09-23-1999 FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATIC (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office TRAD OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ans. . 101.152507 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents Jocuments or copy thereof. THE BUT HER BU 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying p Name: Jillian's Entertainment Corporation Global Hospitali 09-20-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOto/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #54 Hospitality Concer Internal Address: Street Address: 1368 South Fourth Street Association ☐ Individual(s) Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Louisville State: KY ZIP: 40202 ☐ Corporation-State □ Other Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Association _____ General Partnership___ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership_ 🔁 Corporation-State Florida Assignment Merger Other_ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation ☐ Other is attached: C Yes D No Execution Date: _05/12/98 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,509,621 = 1,776,8461,667,277 1,819,336 1,733,782 1,930,750 Additional numbers attached? 🔾 Yes 🛱 No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Kyle Anne Citrynell Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$165.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 462 South Fourth Avenue #2200 8. Deposit account number: ZIP: 40202 City:_Louisville State: $_^{KY}$ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 09/22/1999 DNGUYEN 00000177 1509621

9. Statement and signature.

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

40.00 OP

Kyle Anne Citrynell

Name of Person Signing

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

9/15/99 5 Date

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Global Hospitality Concepts, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks, trade names, copyrights and similar rights appearing on the attached Annex A and the registrations and applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in respect of such trademarks, service marks, trade names, copyrights and similar rights appearing on the attached Annex A (said trademarks, service marks, trade names, copyrights and similar rights and said registration and applications in respect thereof being collectively referred herein to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, JILLIAN'S ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, whose principal place of business is at 1368 South Fourth Street, Louisville, KY 40204 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and which is symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and the goods connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

Assignor hereby irrevocably constitutes and appoints Assignee and its successors, legal representatives and assigns the true and lawful attorneys of Assignor, with full power of substitution, in the name of Assignor or Assignee but on behalf of and for the benefit of Assignee and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and at the sole expense of Assignee, to institute prosecute, compromise, defend and settle any and all proceedings at law, in equity or otherwise that and its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem proper in order to collect, assert or enforce any claim, right or title of any kind in or to any property rights of Assignor in the Trademarks, including the right to sue for past infringement of the Trademarks, and to do all such acts and things in relation thereto and as its successors, legal representatives or assigns, shall deem desirable. Assignor shall fully cooperate with and assist Assignee in such proceedings. Assignor hereby declares that the appointment hereby made and the powers hereby granted are coupled with an interest and are and shall be irrevocable and perpetual and shall not be terminated by any act of Assignor or by operation of law, or by the occurrence of any other event, including, without limitation, the liquidation, dissolution or bankruptcy of Assignor, or in any other manner or for any other reason.

This instrument is executed by, and shall be binding upon, Assignor, its successors and assigns, for the uses and purposes above set forth and referred to and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument under seal this day of May, 1998.

Global Hospitality Concepts, Ltd

By: Global Hospitality Concepts I, Inc

Its: General Partner

Boyce O. McReymolds, tresident

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)
STATE OF TEXAS) ss
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK DALLAS	5

The undersigned, being a Notary Public for the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, County Dalla's of Suffolk, does hereby certify that Joyce O. McReynolds personally known to me to be the President of Global Hospitality Concepts, Ltd, a Texas limited partnership, in whose name the foregoing instrument is executed, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed and delivered said instrument as the free and voluntary act of said limited partnership for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 2 day of May, 1998.

REBECCA LEA BUCK
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires 4-24-99

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Annex A

Mark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
Original Sports Bar	10/18/88	1,509,621
OSB (Supplement)	12/03/91	1,667,277
Ltl' Ditty's	11/17/92	1,733,782
America's Original Sports Bar	06/15/93	1,776,846
America Live!	02/01/94	1,819,336
Knuckleheads	10/31/95	1,930,750

F:\RXC\JLNS2\EXHIBITS\ASSIGNIN\MARK.GLB

RECORDED: 09/20/1999